DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	01-EP-02C
Project Title:	Indigo Energy Facility's Compliance
TN #:	258468
Document Title:	Petition to Transfer Ownership and Notice of Project Name Change for the Wildflower Indigo Energy Facility
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Amanda Cooey
Organization:	Ellison Schneider Harris & Donlan LLP
Submitter Role:	Applicant Representative
Submission Date:	8/12/2024 4:34:43 PM
Docketed Date:	8/12/2024

BEFORE THE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of	•
------------------	---

WILDFLOWER INDIGO ENERGY FACILITY

Docket No. 01-EP-02C

PETITION TO TRANSFER OWNERSHIP AND NOTICE OF PROJECT NAME CHANGE FOR THE WILDFLOWER INDIGO ENERGY FACILITY

Paul Shepard President Indigo Generation, LLC 633 West Fifth Street # 2700 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Tel: (213) 473-0800

E-Mail: p.shepard@dgc-us.com

Date: August 12, 2024

BEFORE THE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of:

WILDFLOWER INDIGO ENERGY FACILITY

Docket No. 01-EP-02C

PETITION TO TRANSFER OWNERSHIP AND NOTICE OF PROJECT NAME CHANGE FOR THE WILDFLOWER INDIGO ENERGY FACILITY

Pursuant to Section 1769(b) of the California Energy Commission's ("CEC")

Regulations, Wildflower Energy, L.P. hereby files this *Petition to Transfer Ownership and*Notice of Project Name Change ("Petition") for the Wildflower Indigo Energy Facility (01-EP-02C) ("Project").

Currently, Wildflower Energy, L.P. is the holding corporation and sole owner of the Project. Wildflower Energy, L.P.'s parent entity, Diamond Generating Corporation, will be dissolving Wildflower Energy, L.P., and Indigo Generation, LLC will become the owner of the Project and holder of the CEC certification for the Project upon approval of this Petition.

All communications and correspondence relating to the Project, including this Petition, should be directed to:

Paul Shepard President Indigo Generation, LLC 633 West Fifth Street # 2700 Los Angeles, CA 90071

Tel: (213) 473-0800

E-Mail: p.shepard@dgc-us.com

-

{00640957;4}

¹ 20 CCR § 1769.

In response to Section 1769(b)(1)(B), Indigo Generation, LLC, will be responsible for

compliance with the CEC's conditions of certification for the Project.

In response to Section 1769(b)(1)(C), Indigo Generation, LLC understands the conditions

of certification and agrees to comply with them.

Further, because Wildflower Energy, L.P. will no longer be the owner of the Project,

Indigo Generation, LLC provides notice that the name of the Wildflower Indigo Energy Facility

will be changed to the Indigo Energy Facility. Indigo Generation, LLC respectfully requests that

this name change be reflected in the CEC's records, website, and in future communications

regarding the Project.

As president of Indigo Generation, LLC, I hereby attest under penalty of perjury under

the laws of the State of California that the contents of this Petition are truthful and accurate.

DATED: August 12, 2024

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/

Paul Shepard

President

Indigo Generation, LLC

633 West Fifth Street # 2700

Los Angeles, CA 90071

Tel: (213) 473-0800

E-Mail: p.shepard@dgc-us.com

2 {00640957;4}